RECEIVED

97 MAR 28 PM 3: 54

OFFICE OF FLOOR AND SECONDARY AND SECONDAR

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1997

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. __82_ ORIGINATING IN THE COUNTRIES ON (By Senator PUBLICUT ORGANIZA FION)

PASSED <u>MARCH 24,</u> 1997 In Effect <u>VINETY MAS FROM</u> Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 82

(Originating in the Committee on Government Organization.)

[Passed March 24, 1997; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section fifteen, article thirty-one, chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the West Virginia board of examiners in counseling until the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section fifteen, article thirty-one, chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 31. LICENSED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS.

§30-31-15. Continuation of board.

- 1 Pursuant to article ten, chapter four of this code, the West
- 2 Virginia board of examiners in counseling shall continue
- 3 to exist until the first day of July, two thousand.

Governor

| That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. |
| Kandy Schomower |
| Chairman Senate Committee |
| Mech Fantasea Chairman House Committee |
| Originated in the Senate. |
| In effect ninety days from passage |
| Clerk of the Senate |
| |
| Bregay h. Buy |
| Clerk of the House of Delegates |
| Oil Ray Tombellen President of the Senate |
| |
| |
| Speaker House of Delegates |
| |
| |
| The within 12 approved this the 27 to |
| day of |
| Jul Carleson |

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR Date 327/97 Fime 3:1672